INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Catalog No. 6300.50 Effective: 07-28-10 Replaces: NEW P/N 241399 Rev. 1
Model Series
RP-045 through RP-995 and
CR24-185 through CR24-495
Raypak
Indirect
Pool

NOT part of the Indirect Pool Heater. These items
must be supplied separately.
4
Model
Nominal*
Capacity
Diameter
Overall
Length
Boiler
Connection
Pool
Connection
SS316L CR24**
Super Alloy BTU/hr Inches Inches NPT NPT
RP-045 45,000 3.15 10.5 3/4” 1”
RP-075 75,000 3.15 13.5 3/4” 1-1/2”
RP-125 125,000 3.15 15.5 3/4” 1-1/2”
RP-185 CR24-185 185,000 4.0 15.0 1” 1-1/2”
RP-245 245,000 4.0 20.2 1” 1-1/2”
RP-305 CR24-305 305,000 4.0 25.0 1” 1-1/2”
RP-495 CR24-495 495,000 4.0 43.0 1” 2”
RP-995 995,000 5.5 36.1 2” 2”
* Nominal values are based on 140 °F temperature differential between incoming heating and heated water.
** CR24 Super Alloy - widely used in industrial salt water environments. Due to its unsurpassed corrosion resistance, this
unique super alloy option is a ‘true’ salt water product, now available from Raypak for the most demanding of applica-
tions, from high chlorination to high salt content.